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Tariff Notice No. 1974/39-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

12351 

12449 

12454 
12071 

12573 

12564 

12397 

12577 

12398 

12576 
12440 
12542 
12541 
12562 

12518 

12596 

12268 

12267 

12269 

12522 

12520 

12517 
12481 

Tariff 
Item 

15.12.001 

29.16.098 

35.05.009 
48 .21.039 

70.14.009 

84.10.009 

84.15.201 

84.22.028 

84.30.001 

84.59.128 
84.59.128 
84.63.049 
84.65.009 
85.10.003 

85.19.078 

85.21.022 

85.23.031 

85.23.031 

85.23.031 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

90.28 .009 
90.28.009 

Goods 

"Sandarit"-ice cream grade, a refined hydrogenated deodorized 
marine fat 

Sodium gluconate technicol, used in the manufacture of industrial 
detergents 

ColI on Band C, used as adhesives in the leather industry .. . . 
Melita filter cones, used during the dying process of yarns and 

threads 
Catadot pavement markers, used to indicate lanes and obstructions 

on highways 
Avery-HardolI rotary pumps, for use in the manufacture of petrol 

vending pumps 
Padovan Frigouniversal Evaporator 40,000 Ultra Cooler, for 

refrigeration of wines for fermentation 
Feed conveyors, used in conjunction with Pettibone Bulldog refuse 

shredders 
Bear Varimixers, for mixing ingredients in bakeries and commerical 

kitchens, institutions, hospitals and similar establishments 
Pettibone Bulldog refuse shredder . . . . . . . . 
Tokomat W72 hot waxing machine for ski waxing . . . . 
Air hydraulically and mechanically operated industrial clutches .. 
Air hydraulically and mechanically operated industrial brakes .. 
Eveready safety flash-lights for industry: No. 1259, 1359, used in 

explosive air/ gas mixtures 
Outdoor pole mounting fuses for 6.6 kV and above with a rup­

turing capacity in excess of 14,000 amps 
National type NL. C501 water cooled thyristor A/ L switch com­

plete with water manifold 
ASEA P.V.C. covered extra flexible cable type RKKR.4 core x 

0.25mm 2 and type RKKR 12 core x 0.25mm', each core having 
13 strands. Nominal voltage: 60 volts, tested at 1.5 kV D.C. 
maximum 1 min. Maximum continuous temperature 70°c, mini­
mum-25°c 

ASEA P.V.C. covered extra flexible cable type RKKR of 19 core 
x 1.5mm", each core consists of 29 strands. Nominal voltage: 
600 volts, tested at 4 kV 50 Hz, maximum 4 hours. Maximum 
continuous allowable temperature 70°c; Minimum -10°c 

Wire wrap wire, viz: Polyester laminated single core, silver plated 
copper wire O.13mm" and P.V.C. covered, single core, tinned 
copper wire 0.28mm". Maximum temperature: 105°c; Minimum 
temperature: -60°c; tested at 2 kV 50 Hz maximum 1 hour 

Automatic reclosers, for automatic identification and discretionary 
isolation of faults in high voltage lines and equipment 

Automatic voltage regulating apparatus, for use at 11 kV and 
above, used to automatically detect variations in power supply line 
voltage and apply correction 

Line fault indicators, used to indicate fault conditions on power lines 
Surface moisture-density gauges, for the testing of soil elasticity .. 

B.P. 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
Free 

Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

15%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20% 

20% 

20% 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

Gen. 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.1 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 26 April 1974. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of April 1974. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


