Tariff Notice No. 1974/39—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
12351	15.12.001	"Sandarit"—ice cream grade, a refined hydrogenated deodorized	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
12449	29.16.098	marine fat Sodium gluconate technicol, used in the manufacture of industrial detergents	25%*		25%*	10.8
12454 12071	35.05.009 48.21.039	Collon B and C, used as adhesives in the leather industry Melita filter cones, used during the dying process of yarns and	25 %* Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.2
12573	70.14.009	threads Catadot pavement markers, used to indicate lanes and obstructions on highways	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12564	84.10.009	Avery-Hardoll rotary pumps, for use in the manufacture of petrol vending pumps	25%*		25%*	10.8
12397	84.15.201	Padovan Frigouniversal Evaporator 40,000 Ultra Cooler, for refrigeration of wines for fermentation	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12577	84.22.028	Feed conveyors, used in conjunction with Pettibone Bulldog refuse shredders	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12398	84.30.001	Bear Varimixers, for mixing ingredients in bakeries and commerical kitchens, institutions, hospitals and similar establishments	Free	15%*	25%*	10.1
12576 12440 12542 12541 12562	84.59.128 84.59.128 84.63.049 84.65.009 85.10.003	Pettibone Bulldog refuse shredder Tokomat W72 hot waxing machine for ski waxing Air hydraulically and mechanically operated industrial clutches Air hydraulically and mechanically operated industrial brakes Eveready safety flash-lights for industry: No. 1259, 1359, used in	Free Free Free Free Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2
12518	85.19.078	explosive air/gas mixtures Outdoor pole mounting fuses for 6.6 kV and above with a rup-	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12596	85.21.022	turing capacity in excess of 14,000 amps National type NL. C501 water cooled thyristor A/L switch complete with water manifold	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12268	85.23.031	ASEA P.V.C. covered extra flexible cable type RKKR.4 core × 0.25mm² and type RKKR 12 core × 0.25mm², each core having 13 strands. Nominal voltage: 60 volts, tested at 1.5 kV D.C. maximum 1 min. Maximum continuous temperature 70°C, minimum -25°C	Free	20%	25%	
12267	85.23.031	ASEA P.V.C. covered extra flexible cable type RKKR of 19 core × 1.5mm², each core consists of 29 strands. Nominal voltage: 600 volts, tested at 4 kV 50 Hz, maximum 4 hours. Maximum continuous allowable temperature 70°C; Minimum -10°C	Free	20%	25%	
12269	85.23.031	Wire wrap wire, viz: Polyester laminated single core, silver plated copper wire 0.13mm ² and P.V.C. covered, single core, tinned copper wire 0.28mm ² . Maximum temperature: 105°C: Minimum	Free	20%	25%	••
12522	90.28.009	temperature: -60°c; tested at 2 kV 50 Hz maximum 1 hour Automatic reclosers, for automatic identification and discretionary	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12520	90.28.009	isolation of faults in high voltage lines and equipment Automatic voltage regulating apparatus, for use at 11 kV and above, used to automatically detect variations in power supply line	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12517 12481	90.28.009 90.28.009	voltage and apply correction Line fault indicators, used to indicate fault conditions on power lines Surface moisture-density gauges, for the testing of soil elasticity	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 26 April 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of April 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.